# 504535719 09/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4582426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2011

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAZCA SOLUTIONS LLC	04/25/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIRST AMERICAN DATA CO., LLC	
Street Address:	4 FIRST AMERICAN WAY	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92707	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14171712

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-720-8900

Email: DOCKETING@SHEPPARDMULLIN.COM

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 12275 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26SR-195620	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL N. YANNUZZI	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel N. Yannuzzi/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Nazca Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Nazca Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

PATENT 504535719 REEL: 043511 FRAME: 0407

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

**First:** The name of the surviving limited liability company is First American Data Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is NAZCA SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

**Second:** The agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

**Third:** The name of the surviving limited liability company is First American Data Co., LLC.

Fourth: The merger is to become effective on April 30, 2011.

**Fifth:** The Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company and the address thereof is 4 First American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707.

**Sixth:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized person, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2011.

Robert Karraa, authorized person and Manager

T:\WP\RKS\Clients\First American\2011\NAZCA\Merger\Delaware Cert of Merger.doc